T—Thy5— /49— b MEEEE I LEDRE

Elastic feeder (with tape cutter/inserter)

Machine models: EX5100 Series

Parts Catalog

€ PEGASUS.



N=YHROIDRS

Wz o/ — v yuarik, MCA0T ) — XORERHHT & K
OEFHTTREL T Ed.

W2~ 37 ZIRER I & AR L ISR L, ZE = AYER i O 53X,
FEPSN=2 YA Mg oTwET,

Fo, BRI SN TWAFEEIL, /A=Y U b
OREENO. (Zl%F5) 2/R7LTwET,

WSELHCIEHETHEA v 7y 7 A%k L. ShEs
72T, FOREE - ARG ERES I AT ET.

WL 2 SO W2 72 L B B ST 2 AR L
T3 vy
B, TON—AH YR ORWFEILRICLD, T
B BEEINEZ BB FETOT, HhorLHI T
LT3 v

BEIEEE (Models covered)
MC400 Series

INTRODUCTION

Il This parts catalog covers the MC400 series which are
manufactured in August, 2002.

Il The components are shown on pages 2 - 37. Theillustrations
are on left pages and the part numbers on right pages.
Theillustrated part and its part number are assigned the same
reference number.

BThe index of part numbers are listed at the back of this book for
quick reference.

lWhen placing an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change for improvement without prior notice.

EX5104-D-52D1/MC400

EX5104-D-52D1/MC401




B X

H
MCA00, MCAOL =72 35 1) BEFE (1) -vvvvvrmrrerresseesonnes - 9~3
MC400, MCA01 T2 34 0 B2 (2) -ovvee s s s - 4~5
MCA00, MCAOD o7 23 3£ ) BEFF (3) revvvmmeememmmsmmnnnens 6~7
BB = b (1) coeeeeees e e e s s s - §~9
BT w T Q) crererrerresees e 10~11
B 0 T (3) orrverrereeeeeres s 19~13
BT T (A) orereererreee e 14~15
)’\gﬁ}%‘; .................................. terresserseceeiacons 16~17
%‘E%}Ej»_ ]:7 @@i;]:ﬁum_]%% ITF—3 YA e 18~19
RYTy 77 £ — FRERE - oveeeomeeeenne e recnssnssnsieniaes 20~21
KSTFx—Yh o o ceannnens e 2993
T R ER L e 94~95
JINTT = 57 it 26~97
MC 400, MC401 @ﬁﬁ%ﬂu‘:ﬁ .................................... 28~-929
MC400, MCAOT 1/ 4 755 3 oo 30~31
EEAA T/ T TG e 39~33
U UA Y WV R/ F T g o e 94~35
T T T T/ F TG L coveeeeennorornioeiiiniiinieiin 36~37

%Eﬁﬂ%%/f \/71\777\ oo R . . ... .i.ieieenaes 28

TABLE OF CONTENTS

paye
MC400, MCAOL ELASTIC FEEDER (1) -+ «rereeemrenrerinnsenien. 2~3
MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (2) -+ --vvvrvsemesemssneen. 4~5
MC400, MCA01 ELASTIC FEEDER (3) -+ -+ erveverissneeinns 6~7
CONTROL UNIT (1) cereereermsersreeseesonssminneesienneasmnmnninniess 8~9
CONTROL UNIT (2) «+rerreermreeeeermsionsens surnmensiessenscasmnions 10~11
CONTROL UNIT (3) «rrerreermsessrarmrionsens surnnissiessenscasmnions 12~13
CONTROL UNIT (4) «+rerreermseeeraimsionsens surnminsiessenscnsmnions 14~15
THREAD TENSION «rrerrerrmrnrameieeieementenienenaenaneaeenens 16~17
POWER SOURCE CORD, ROTATION DETECTOR, AIR CYLINDER -+ 18~19
DROPFEEDER -« cccnimie i e e 20~21
KSCHAIN CUTTER -+1-- v vrerrerie e cie s cteie e e e e 22~-23
PRESSER FOOT /STANDARD PARTS - +vcmesisiinsc e 24~25
SMALL ROLLER -cccvieiieie e e e e e 26~27
SPECIFIC PARTS FOR MCA00, MCAQT -+ -+ veeevveeeennienaas 2829
PRESSER FOOT FOR MCA00, MCA401 /OPTION +--eucneneve 30~31
FRONT SWITCH JOPTION -ccevierieieiii e e 32~33
REEL STAND JOPTION  -crrerrerimaiens ciienienienieie e naens 34~35
AIR COUPLER JOPTION «rterieirmorieiieiscnienicai e nnaneas 36~37
PART NUMBER INDEX -ccceieeieiiaiaiii cieieciccicaic e i ee s 38



MC400, MC401 JLxxt)&E#) (2~78) Elastic feeder assembly (Page 2~7)

MC400,MC401 = 21 ) =BG
Elastic feeder assembly




MC400,MC401 JL3XEDEE (1) MC400,MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (1)

REENO. PART NO. B DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308570-9S0 JLxVEE (#8) ELASTIC FEEDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 308575-910 T4y bk BRACKET 1
3 0071600 B /M6 SCREW 1
4 0048060 NAFTY N M6 NUT 1
5 2048880 m/\xEES SPRING WASHER 2
6 2401010 Es WASHER 1
7 3085780 AL FLAT SPRING 1
8 007018A0 FxT/MAXE6 SCREW 2
9 3085790 Liv— LEVER 1
10 3085800 770y b BRACKET 1
11 0070430 m/phx2/M4X8 SCREW 1
12 2093030 EiTE PIN 1
13 0045540 ExY/M3X3 SCREW 1
14 2364160 EHE/IN SPRING 1
15 9A30690 THEEINIL LABEL 1
16 308582-910 t& BRACKET 1
17 0070210 ERxTV/MEXT 2 SCREW 2
18 716007A910 Eree X Jas b SAFETY DETECTOR 1
19 3034480 EL WASHER 1
20 007018A0 FxT/MAXE6 SCREW 1
21 7480050 Faariyy7 NYLON GRIP 1
22 007018A0 EXY/M4XE SCREW 1
23 805009-910 INILRE—4% (#8) PULSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1
24 007020A0 EXT/MAXT 2 SCREW 4
25 3085840 ¥ GEAR 1
26 0045540 1EXY /M3 X3 SCREW 2
27 2405900 24 3TNk TIMING BELT 1
28 7480150 RIRIN R BAND 1
29 3085940 EE X STATIONARY KNIFE 1
30 0070440 Mm%,/ M4X140 SCREW 1
31 0072460 FExT/M4XS SCREW 1
32 3085950 “E A MOVABLE KNIFE 1
33 0073840 Bftxs /M4 SCREW 1
34 3032780 JE= - TAS SPRING 1
35 3085960 g LINK 1
36 0071490 BffxY /M4 X6 SCREW 2
37 3085970 Fy o KNUCKLE 1
38 5131320 I7—2UrH AIR CYLINDER 1
39 601082A0 HEF JOINT 2
40 7550320 v—9v—) (1) SEAL 1
41 6001940 IF7—Fa2a—7/d4X100 TUBE 1
42 6012280 B JOINT 1
43 7550330 v—7v =) (ie&2) SEAL 1
44 3085980 T4y bk BRACKET 1
45 007018A0 FERT/M4EXE SCREW 2
46 0072070 NAEFT Y NME NUT 2



MC400, MC401 I Lk 4E(#E) (2~7H) Elastic feeder assembly (Page 2~7)




MC400,MC401 JLXDEE (2)

REF.NO.

Ok wN R

PART NO.

308571-950
0070440
3085730
3085740
007018A0

305250-910
0045540
3085850
3029640
0045430

2340050
3085990
0045160
3038650
6010010

6001940
5260070
0041050
7550340
3086000

0070090
3086010
007018A0
306057A0
0073850

3086020
007018A0
798003-910
2405910
0070090

7480030
007018A0
7480020
9A30700

AVESNN
M%</ M4X190
/% (k)
iz (F)
F2I/MEX6

x4
XY/ M3X3
0—>—

n5—
XY,/ M4 X4

g

Ty b
FxY/M5X20
oy

fEF

I7—F2—7/04X100

e+
FxY/M3IX15
Y—=7Y—=I) (iE&3)
hyE—HhiN—

FxY/M3IX5
F—THAE
FXY,/MAXE
T—T7EAN
FFY/M2.5X5

NI N A=
ExT/ M4X6
A2 Tr—42— (#)
AN —H—
FExY/M3X5

FA40rT7 )y 7
ExT/MLXb6
wENL R

SRAER 7NN

MC400,MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (2)

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
SCREW
SPRING PLATE (UPPER)
SPRING PLATE (LOWER)
SCREW

GEAR

SCREW
ROLLER
COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
O-RING
JOINT

TUBE

VALVE

SCREW

SEAL

CUTTER COVER

SCREW
TAPE GUIDE
SCREW
TAPE GUIDE
SCREW

BELT COVER

SCREW

INDICATOR ASSEMBLY
SPACER

SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
BAND
LABEL

NN = W — (I ey Y (IR N S I

—_ R



MC400, MC401 JLxkt)&E(#) (2~78) Elastic feeder assembly (Page 2~7)




MC400,MC401 JLEDEKE (3)

REFNO.

G wWN P

PART NO.

305257-910
0070090
2120340
3085860
0045540

3085870
0045540
3085880
240028-920
1670660

2560390
256039A0
0045540
3085890
0045540

3085900
007018A0
3085910
007020A0
3063730

0045540
007285-HNO
2404480
3029660
3085920

007020A0
3085930
0070090

GIEE=E

0—35—
FxT/M3IX5
B

i
E3Y/M3X3

7 =L
XY/ M3X3
FEiTE >
hT7—

Ee

L —2ERN (&)
L —XERN (A)
Ex2 /M3X3
FETE >
122/ M3 X3
LiN—

FEXT /M4 X6
Ty

TxrY/MEXT 2

FEiTE >

kY / M3X3
RAXY /M3
EHE/N 2

AFv /M3
T30y~

xR/ MEXT 2

AT
Fx2 /M3 X5

MC400,MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (3)

DESCRIPTION

ROLLER
SCREW
WASHER
SHAFT
SCREW

ARM
SCREW
PIN
COLLAR
WASHER

GUIDE (LEFT)
GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
PIN

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING PLATE
SCREW

LN e N N = N N 2= N N = bl

[ R S Y

N



Control unit assembly (Page 8~15)

HE=y ~#E) (8~15H)

HECLEN

@ MC400 #l#f==> M) Control unit assembly

@ MC401 #ll#l=> ) Control unit assembly

D) )
CHa =g )-P =

N 1=

S

SVeS, " 73
0
/0

f

S

LD

.o.\\\nﬁhh,c -
SAVal




w1 =

REFNO.

A wNneE

v~ (1)

PART NO.

308613-9U0
308614-9U0
562108-910
0049220
7480150

6001600
6001530
6001610
5220071
5220320

3005900
6010530
6010490
6080020
0049100

0043040
0048060
2100610
7550160
7550170

7550180
7550660
7550200
562107-910
7550640

7550680
600008A0
6001660

GEE=EN

Sl =y b (#)
HlEI=y b (4E)
A (0
RxT,/ 4. 1X32
T CYARUEN

Fa—7

Fa—7

Fa—7

Tl a—LX¥al—4% (@)
Tq4llE2—LFal—4

77y b

RF

el G I G N
r=27) vy

ARZTS /D5, 1X20

NEXY/M6X16
REFY MME
£
X—UFa1—7
Y—=0Fa1—7

¥—=9Fa—7
Y—TFa1—7
*X—9Fa—7
TR (0

T—=9Fa—7

T—9F1—7
Fa—7
Fa—7

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY
CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BAND

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET
JOINT
CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

WASHER
MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE

MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
MARKED TUBE

MARKED TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (1)

QT.

_ e NN [ EE TN [EEQ RN N [ N NSNS

[EE G G G R Y

[



v M#E) (8~158) Control unit assembly (Page 8~15)

HlfEa

MC401 Series

@ MC400 Series




HH1=v bk (2)

REFENO. PART NO.

1 351333-9S0
2 351334-SA0
3 0041010

4 2045860

5 351335-SA0
6 0045070

7 0048090

8 350700-SA0
9 0045070

10 0048090

11 0049050

12 760288A9U1
13 7080050

14 7080150

15 303018A0
16 0030010

17 0051170

18 1371420

19 3030100

20 0001970

21 0043000

22 0048050

23 2045850
24 0049100

25 706019-910
26 3067330

27 3039910

28 706018-910
29 3070910

30 0043200

31 2048940

32 3004680

33 3004690
34 760288-9U1

EEE2E

7240y N (#8)
T35y b
xS,/ M3X12
N EE
Ty

NARNKILE /M8 X30
RAFTY N/ M8

TZ4r vk
NARKILN /M8 X3 0
NAFY M8

RxY (F) /4.5
BERy 72

EY XAy F (#H)
YRSy F

EY R4y FEUFHR

mx>,/C5X6. 3
FEXY/CH5X8. 5
EE4
TZ4y b (#)
T35y b

NAXRY/M5X50
NAEFTY NM5B

Es

AKRXT /05, 1 X290
24w F (#)

Ey heOy N
K—=IaA b
24 v F (#8)
TZh5 v
NEARILE/MEX10

B AR
TI7F1I—4
Hh7—
BIERy 72

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT
NUT
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT

SCREW
CONTROL BOX

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY(MOMENTARY)

KNEE SWITCH
KNEE SWITCH PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

SWITCH ASSEMBLY

PITMAN ROD

BALL JOINT
SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING
ACTUATOR
COLLAR
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL UNIT (2)

[y N ) =N R RN [N NN Tl ) (IR T N [EE G EE N G A G Y bW e

[ERGEENIE QI



v N#E) (8~15E) Control unit assembly (Page 8~15)

Ha

I —u v 3R

rope

MC401 Series
Specified for Eul




HifE1=

REF.NO.

G wWwN PP

© o

=
o

v~ (3)

PART NO.

760287C9U1
760287B9U1
760287H9U1
0049050
7480020

7480150
7480450
7710040
742484-910
742485-910

742486-910
742487-910

EBaB

TERy IR
ZERy VX
ERRKy 72
R (FE) /4.5
EP VAN

T JARVEN
F—TIVZA~yis—
Ea—X (3A)

oY —dfa— K
ABRA y FrafEa— K

NILZE—2—rhffa— K
Eetire sl i mE

DESCRIPTION

POWER BOX
POWER BOX
POWER BOX
SCREW
BAND

BAND

CABLE STOPPER
FUSE (3A)
RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

CONTROL UNIT (3)

[7CRN G EEIEN

[N N O




#H1= b#E) (8~158) Control unit assembly (Page 8~15)




Hlffl1=w &~ (4)

REFNO. PART NO.

1 302913-910
2 6001170
3 300104A0
4 3001050
5 3001060
6 300107A0
7 3001080
8 3003650
9 3001100
10 3001090
11 0043000
12 0048050
13 2045850
14 0049100
15 0041130
16 0048030
17 3034480
18 3027500
19 0049110
20 6011040
21 300033E0
22 3003760
23 3003770
24 600007A0

25 6001610

EBER BT

Jhavrogty b
ARk — X

JrhaLzs (#)
JoraL74 (b))
JrraLyz (F)

PEPIZ

1F A 8

TSy

TZ4 vy b (B) ()
T2y b (B)

NAXY/MEX5 0
ALY ~/M5

EE2

ARRY /05, 1X20
FxY/MA4X20

NAFTY N/M3
Et

T30y
Ry (F) /4.1
WwE

NrFal (@)
FqTa—H—
J X
MEHA—X
Fa1—7

DESCRIPTION

WASTE RECEPTACLE
SUCTION TUBE

WASTE RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY

WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE

AIR FILTER

RING

FILTER SUPPORT
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

VENTURI ASSEMBLY
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE

EXHAUST TUBE
TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (4)

BN W WNNNN [EE I G N Y [ G Y

[ IR G SR






HHET

REF.NO.

O wNPE

PART NO. BRI
308605-9T0 XiAFaE (#)
3086060 AN
004009-10 FxY

210529-9T0 $ERF (18
210530-9T0 FEET GR)

210530-9T0 XERF B

0071671 Bt /M3X6.5
1371080 FRFm

2113880 JE2 THAE

2750340 VAN

263543-TAO FEFF oy b
2084480 ZF v b
263544-TAO S

2103190 FRF I

2084490 AP
005082A0 FAFECH
2010370 EfR/N R (BR)
2010860 EiE/ % (th)
2028490 HEE

3086070 St A 1R

0071490 B+ /M4 X6
5110230 I7—UL4
6011070 B

7550360 ==
3086080 TZy k
007018A0 Fihxs /M4 X6
3025670 HEAES

2750470 SoE

0070080 FhxT /M3 X4

9A01370 kil L X

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
PLATE

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

TENSION DISC

SPRING

NUT

NUT

RATCHET
CUP

TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (HEAVY)

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE

THREAD RELEASING PLATE

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

SEAL
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREADING DIAGRAM

THREAD TENSION

_—_ N BWN R W W W w w SN QN EF QN [T IR

_ —_ N






ERI— I, OEkitas, T7—v Uy

REFENO.

G wn -

PART NO.

742257A910
742257-910
7422578910
742257C910
716032-910

716028-910
007018A0
7480050
007018A0
511017-911

5110010
3080370
6010680
3014971
2042930

0045150
308243-911
3082440
2089490
2007280

303510A910
3035110
7480030
0029050
0030010

3080170
007018A0

EIETE=EN

EEI— K (ACL00V)
EEI— K (AC200V)
EEI— K (AC220V)
EEI— K (AC240V)
EldsiEHas (1H)

[El354% HER
EXxT/MAXE
FaOTU w7
ExT/MAXE
I7—=32 & (#8)

I7-2U 4
Fu 7L

FES

T3y k
INRES

NARKRILE/MEX1 4
Z 13— (#8)

BfE

oy

Es

FEZ A1 v F (1)
FEXA v F
FAa0ruUy 7
FxT/C5X4.5
Mx</C5X5

T2y
FxT/ M4X6

DESCRIPTION

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
ROTATION DETECTOR

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

NYLON GRIP

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

AIR CYLINDER
KNUCKLE

JOINT

BRACKET
SPRING WASHER

BOLT

STOPPER ASSEMBLY
PIN

O RING

WASHER

PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY
PUSH SWITCH

CLAMP

SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

POWER SOURCE CORD, ROTATION DETECTOR, AIR CYLINDER

N = = = = NN B N N e LN N RGN

N






ROw 77 1— RiEE DROP FEEDER

REENO. PART NO. ERem B IR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2726240 Bt PIN 1
2 2403110 s WASHER 2
3 2726280 E£ WASHER 1
4 272626-920 LIS— LEVER 1
5 0045310 ANAFRKIVE/MEXT 2 BOLT 1
6 2011070 bl BLOCK 1
7 0073580 BxTY /M5 SCREW 1
8 0048200 NAFTY b /M5 NUT 1
9 2726250 P BRACKET 1
10 0045150 NARKIVES S MEXT 4 BOLT 2
11 2042930 INRER SPRING WASHER 2
12 2024330 E4 WASHER 2
13 5131180 Iy E AIR CYLINDER 1

5270110 AE—Ka>r k 2
2726270 L/S— 1




EX5100 Series : KS379




EX5100 Series : KS379
KS CHAIN CUTTER

EX5100 Series : KS379
KSFr—vhvy—

REENO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308451-910 Fr—rHhvyiE— () CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
2 3084460 $8iR NAME PLATE 1
3 3081190 LiN— LEVER 1
4 3084440 HERN FABRIC GUIDE 1
5 308115-910 TL—LxA 7 FRAME PIPE 1
6 0084210 FA4IN~<—2 OIL MARK 1
7 0070630 ¥xT /M4, 5X8 SCREW 2
8 179458-050 TR (EiER) LOWER KNIFE 1
9 0070630 EXY /M4, 5X8 SCREW 1
10 0070390 Mz /M2. 5X6 SCREW 1
11 3081180 X (FEn) UPPER KNIFE 1
12 0070120 FEhRT /M3, 5X6 SCREW 1
13 0045350 2T/ M3X4 SCREW 1
14 0048190 RAFY /M3 NUT 1
15 179460-250 Tyia BUSHING 1
16 2400530 ERE/N % SPRING 1
17 0070630 EXTY /M4, 5X8 SCREW 1
18 0070320 ERY/ M2, 5X6 SCREW 1
19 0071200 FExT/M2X3 SCREW 1
20 2021740 #5 AR OIL WICK 1
21 2107660 IFE PIN 1
22 3040850 p=l BLOCK 1
23 0070780 EXTY /M2, 5X3 SCREW 1
24 3012400 B 2R () VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
25 3012360 B=iREE () VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1
26 3012370 B2z 9L VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2
27 3012380 PERIZ FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 2



I IEEERS
Presser Foot,/Standard Parts




I R4S m

REFENO. PART NO.

2746010
0070310
2136740
0056150
2746020

AabwnpE

0029220
2136720
210371B0
2780210
0050300

6
7
8
9
10

EBEABT

TZ4y bk

EFxY /M2, 5X3
A1 KA
EFxY/C1X2. 6
#1 KB

T2 /C1X5. 5
#I

#BIM

# THBNR
Txy/C1X2. 3

PRESSER FOOT STANDARD PARTS

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
SCREW
GUIDE A
SCREW
GUIDE B

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

QT.

[EEN RSN RN

[ A Y







na—>— SMALL ROLLER

REENO. PART NO. EBmE IR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 302475-910 ha—-Z— ) SMALL ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
2 302460-910 T4y bk BRACKET 1
3 3024610 O0—5— ROLLER 1
4 302461A0 O—<— ROLLER 1
5 0029210 FxT/C3IX4 SCREW 4
6 3024650 Bfte PIN p)
7 3024660 0—<>— ROLLER 2
8 007019A0 ExTY/M4X8 SCREW 2




MC400, MC401 B FHER5A
MC400, MC401 Specific Parts




MC400, MC401 B AERG SPECIFIC PARTS FOR MC400, MC401

REFNO. PART NO. RS HR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 305343A910 I7—/ X AIR NOZZLE 1
2 3086090 L IVAVAVEES AUXILIARY PLATE 1
3 0071900 ENZY /M3, 5X6 SCREW 2
4 3050140 77y b BRACKET 1
5 0070100 EXY/M3IXT12 SCREW 2
6 2028750 Eg WASHER 2
7 3086100 A K GUIDE 1
8 0070100 FEhxT/M3IXT 2 SCREW 1
9 2028750 FE & WASHER 1
10 5260070 R VALVE 1
11 7550370 v—=7v—I SEAL 3
12 0049200 X% (m) /5. 8 SCREW 2
13 7480480 Ed (AN—H—) WASHER 2
14 6002180 I7—Fa2—7 TUBE 1
15 6001490 I7—Fa—7 TUBE 1
16 6011340 HkF JOINT 1
17 7550210 Y—9Fa2—7 MARKED TUBE 3
18 7550340 =7 = SEAL 2
19 7550180 v—9Fa—7 MARKED TUBE 2
20 308540-910 I7—Fa2—7 (#) TUBE ASSEMBLY 1



MC400, MC401 I /F 7 3>
MC400, MC401 Presser foot,” Option




MC400, MC401 T AT 3w

REF.NO.

g bhwnNnek

—
Som~o

PART NO.

277178A910
277179A0
0070310
2136770
0056150

213678A0
0029220
2136720
210371B0
2740190

0050890

TR

T (#8)
775y b

ExY /M2, 5X6
H1 EA
FxY/C1X2. 6

54 KB
FxT,/C1X5. 5
il

BTN

RN F

TxY/C3X5. 45

PRESSER FOOT FOR MC400, MC401,/0OPTION

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE A

SCREW

GUIDE B

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
SPRING

SCREW

[N NCYEE G N

[N N Y




MC400, MC401 IF&EmX 1 v F /#+ 7L 3>
MC400, MC401 Front switch,/ Option




MC400, MC401 IEHARA v F " ZA T a FRONT SWITCH FOR MC400, MC401,/OPTION

REFENO. PART NO. ERBTE DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308603-910 EEZT v F (#) FRONT SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
2 706016-910 24y F (#) SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
3 3086040 T30y h BRACKET 1
4 0041050 FEhRrTY/M3IX15 SCREW 2




GF121/# 7S 3>
GF121,/Option

A
ot J.@'

Option

GF121 #BIR L 158 ICRR 0 E
L Required for use on GF121.




U=IVAS VR FTvay

REF.NO.

G wN -

PART NO.

306469A9S0
306466ASA0
306468ASA0
0048350
0049130

0003860
000383-SA0
0040120
0040140
0048030

000233-SA0
3064630
0012850
3064620
3064640

3064670
300777-910
305278-910
3052790
0045540

3052800
3512380

BB

J—ILZ &> R (#)
PE-AN -

Rt &

NAEF Yk

Axy (@m /5. 8

FyyT
Ty b
FxT/ M4XT12
EXY/M4X25
NEFY M3

RILE—
hZ—
Bffxo/C4
) —ILEERN
EIENE S

whehiE

F— 7Y HUEE (M) (AC100V-240V)
T—7ER (#)

Ty b

Ex2 /M3X3

T—T7EN
T—7ERN

DESCRIPTION

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY
THREAD STAND ROD
THREAD BRACKET

NUT

SCREW

ROD CAP
HOLDER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

HOLDER
COLLAR
SCREW
REEL GUIDE
BAR

ROD

AUTOMATIC TAPE FEEDER
TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE
TAPE GUIDE

REEL STAND,”OPTION

NN N e B WeER = [P0 S S GG

N ==l

[N



I7—h7TZ/F7 3>
Air Coupler,/ Option

@,

4 Lo

E T \
® ;Ej?gﬁg

D \ !




I7—hTS /T3y AIR COUPLER,”OPTION

REFENO. PART NO. R DESCRIPTION QT.
1 608017-910 IF7—HhT7Z (8) AIR COUPLER ASSEMBLY 1
2 6010980 RWVFTS5YT PLUG 1
3 6011000 HEF JOINT 5
4 6011010 HRF JOINT 2
5 6010990 TIFUr Y K SOCKET 1
6 6011990 RF JOINT 5
7 6011030 HRF JOINT 2
8 0049110 KT /4. 1 SCREW 4




AIFYIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE  REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REFR.NO. PART.NO. PAGE RERNO. PART. NO. PAGE RERNO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO.
0001970 11 20 007020A0 7 26 277179A0 31 2 3085930 727 7480150 13 6
000233-SA0 35 1 0070210 3 17 2780210 25 9 3085940 3 29 7480450 13 7
000383-SA0 35 7 0070310 25 2 300033E0 15 21 3085950 3 32 7480480 29 13
0003860 35 [ 0070310 31 3 300104A0 15 3 3085960 3 35 75501860 9 19
0012850 35 13 0070320 23 18 3001050 15 4 3085970 3 37 7550170 9 20
0029050 19 24 0070390 23 10 3001060 15 S 3085980 3 44 7550180 9 21
0029210 27 5 0070430 3 1 300107A0 15 6 3085990 5 12 7550180 29 19
0029220 25 & 0070440 3 30 3001080 15 7 3086000 5 20 7550200 9 23
0029220 31 7 0070440 5 2 3001090 15 10 3086010 5 22 7550210 29 17
0030010 1 16 0070630 23 7 3001100 15 9 3086020 5 26 7550320 3 4
0030010 19 25 0070630 23 9 3003650 15 8 308603-910 33 1 7550330 3 43
004009-10 17 3 0070630 23 17 3003760 15 22 3086040 33 3 7550340 5 18
0040120 35 8 0070780 23 23 3003770 15 23 308605-9T0 17 1 7550340 29 18
0040140 35 9 0071200 23 19 3004680 1 32 3086060 17 2 7550360 17 24
0041010 11 3 0071490 3 36 3004650 1 33 3086070 17 20 7550370 29 11
0041050 5 18 0071490 17 21 3005900 9 1 3086080 17 25 7550640 9 25
0041050 33 4 0071600 3 3 300777-910 3B 17 3086090 29 2 7550660 9 22
0041130 15 15 0071671 17 7 3012360 23 25 3086100 29 7 7550680 9 26
0043000 1 2 0071900 29 3 3012370 23 26 308613-9U0 9 1 760287BOUO 13 2
0043000 5 1 0072070 3 46 3012380 23 27 308614-9U0 9 2 760287C9U0 13 1
0043040 9 16 0072460 3 3 3012400 23 24 350700-SA0 11 8 760287HOUQ 13 3
0043200 11 30 007285-HNO 722 3014971 19 14 3512380 35 22 760288-93U0 11 34
0045070 11 [ 0073580 21 7 302460-910 27 2 351333-9S0 11 1 760288A9U0 11 12
0045070 11 9 0073840 3 33 3024610 27 3 351334-SA0 11 2 7710040 13 8
0045150 19 18 0073850 5 25 302461A0 27 4 351335-SA0 11 5 798003-910 5 28
0045150 21 10 0084210 21 6 3024650 27 6 5110010 19 11 805009-910 3 23
0045160 5 13 1371080 17 8 3024660 27 7 511017-911 19 10 9A01370 17 30
0045310 21 5 1371420 1 18 302475-910 27 1 5110230 17 22 9A30680 3 15
0045350 23 13 1670660 7 10 3025670 17 27 5131180 21 13 9A30700 5 34
0045430 5 10 179458-050 21 8 3027500 15 18 5131320 3 38
0045540 3 13 179460-250 21 15 302913-910 15 1 5220071 9 9
0045540 3 26 2007280 19 20 3029640 5 9 5220320 9 10
0045540 5 7 2010370 17 17 3029660 7 24 5260070 5 17
0045540 7 5 2010860 17 18 3030100 1 19 5260070 29 10
0045540 7 7 2011070 21 6 303018A0 1 15 5270110 21 14
0045540 7 13 2021740 23 20 3032780 3 34 562107-910 9 24
0045540 7 15 2024330 21 12 3034480 3 19 562108-910 9 3
0045540 7 21 2028490 17 19 3034480 15 17 600007A0 15 24
0045540 35 20 2028750 29 6 303510A910 19 21 600008A0 9 27
0048030 15 18 2028750 29 9 3035110 19 22 6001170 15 2
0048030 35 10 2042930 19 15 3038650 5 14 6001490 29 15
0048050 11 22 2042930 21 11 3039910 1 27 6001530 9 7
0048050 15 12 2045850 1 23 3040850 23 22 6001600 B 6
0048060 3 4 2045850 5 13 3050140 29 4 6001610 g 8
0048060 g 17 2045860 11 4 305250-910 5 6 6001610 15 25
0048090 11 7 2048880 3 5 3052750 7 1 6001660 9 28
0048090 1 10 2048940 1 31 305278-910 35 18 6001940 3 4
0048190 23 14 2084480 17 12 3052790 35 19 6001940 5 16
0048200 21 8 2084490 17 15 3052800 3B 21 6002180 29 14
0048350 35 4 2089490 19 19 305343A910 29 1 6010010 5 15
0049050 1 11 2093030 3 12 306057A0 5 24 6010490 9 13
0049050 13 4 2100610 9 18 3063730 7 20 6010530 9 12
0049100 9 15 2103190 17 14 3064620 3% 14 6010680 19 13
0049100 1 24 210371B0 25 8 3064630 3B 12 601082A0 3 39
0049100 15 14 210371B0 31 9 3064640 3B 15 6010980 37 2
0049110 5 19 210529-9TQ 17 4 306466ASA0 35 2 6010990 37 5
0049110 37 8 210530-9T0 17 5 3064670 3B 16 6011000 37 3
0049130 35 5 210530-9T0 17 6 306468ASA0 35 3 6011010 37 4
0049200 29 12 2107660 23 21 306469A950 35 1 6011030 37 7
0049220 9 4 2113880 17 9 3067330 11 26 6011040 15 20
0050300 25 10 2120340 7 3 3070910 11 29 6011070 17 23
005082A0 17 16 2136720 25 7 3080170 19 26 6011340 29 16
0050890 31 11 2136720 31 8 3080370 19 12 6011990 37 6
0051170 1 17 2136740 25 3 308115-910 23 5 6012280 3 42
0056150 25 4 2136770 31 4 3081180 23 1 6080020 9 14
0056150 31 5 213678A0 31 6 3081190 23 3 608017-910 37 1
0070080 17 29 2340050 5 1 308243-911 19 17 706016-910 33 2
0070090 5 21 2364160 3 14 3082440 19 18 706018-910 11 28
0070090 5 30 240028-920 7 9 3084440 23 4 706019-910 11 25
0070090 7 2 2400530 23 16 3084460 23 2 7080050 11 13
0070090 7 28 2401010 3 6 308451-910 23 J 7080150 11 14
0070100 27 5 2403110 21 2 308540-910 29 20 716007A910 3 18
0070100 29 8 2404480 7 23 308570-950 3 1 716028-910 19 6
0070120 23 12 2405900 3 27 308571-950 5 1 716032-910 19 5
007018A0 3 8 2405910 5 29 3085730 5 3 742257-910 19 2
007018A0 320 2560390 7 11 3085740 5 4 742257A910 19 1
007018A0 3 22 256039A0 7 12 308575-910 3 2 742257B910 19 3
007018A0 3 45 263543-TAD 17 11 3085780 3 7 742257C910 19 4
007018A0 5 5 263544-TAO 17 13 3085790 3 9 742484-910 13 9
007018A0 5 23 2726240 21 1 3085800 3 10 742485-910 13 10
007018A0 5 27 2726250 21 9 308582-910 3 16 742486-910 13 11
007018A0 5 32 272626-920 21 4 3085840 3 25 742487-910 13 12
007018A0 7 17 2726270 21 15 3085850 5 8 7480020 5 33
007018A0 17 26 2726280 21 3 3085860 7 4 7480020 13 5
007018A0 19 7 2740190 31 10 3085870 7 6 7480030 5 31
007018A0 19 9 2746010 25 1 3085880 7 8 7480030 19 23
007018A0 19 27 2746020 25 5 3085830 7 14 7480050 3 2
007019A0 27 8 2750340 17 10 3085900 7 16 7480050 19 8
007020A0 3 24 2750470 17 28 3085910 7 18 7480150 3 28
007020A0 7 19 277178A910 31 1 3085920 7 25 7480150 9 5












NI AS O BEMRI &4
Att T553-0002 KPRMIESXEMS-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739

Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97920 A August 2002
©) 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

CON—=YAZOTIEHINTVIABTR . ARDIHTFEELEET DI ENHBHET.
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.





